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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April3

1911. 1912.
April 30, April 30,

1911. 1912.

No. of Sheep on

April30,
1912.

Waimate County—continued.
O'Donnell, F., Waihao Downs ... | 2420
O'Donoghue, William, St. Andrew's ... [ 394
O'Grady, Denis. Waihao Downs .. —
O'Hara, John, Morven ... [ 400
O'Leary, J., St. Andrew's . ... 2114
O'Loughlin, John, St. Andrew's ...I 335
Orbell, Mrs. E. M., Waimate ... ! 59
Orbell, N. M., Mount Harris, Waimate .:. 1481
Palmer, J. G., St. Andrew's ... ! 415
Park, Edward, St. Andrew's ... j 142
Park, William, Hakataramea ... . 62
Parker, Mrs. H. R., Kurow ... ! 1791
Parkinson, Leonard, Waihao Downs ... 4861
Parrott and Co., Hakataramea ... 8085
Parry, R., jun., Southburn .. 204
Pashby, Robert, Waimate .. 805
Paterson, James, Hakataramea ... 16127
Paterson, John, St. Andrew's ... 1270
Patterson, W., Hatton, Waimate .. 3
Paul, Andrew, Waimate ... 142
Paul, W. G., Waimate ... 33
Pelvin, A. E., Glenavy ... 330
Pelvin, P. P., Glenavy ... 413
Pelvin, R. C, Glenavy ... 326
Ponsonby, D., Waihao Downs . . —Powell, J. A., Waihao Downs ... 643
Preece, James, Waihao Downs ... 793
Preen, John W., Glenavy ... 40
Prestidge, Charles, Ikawai ... 520
Priest, Doxon, Cave .. 1231
Pringle, Thomas, Cave ... 2728
Quinn, William, Makikihi ... 480
Rapsey, W. C, Upper Pareora ... —Rattray, A., Linkwood, Waimate .. 181
Rattray Bros., Waimate ... 196
ReUly, P., Makikihi ... 758
Reynolds, George, WUlowbridge .. —
Reynolds, W., Willowbridge ... . 266
RhodeB, R. H., St. Andrew's ... 11801
Richards, Edward, Waihao Downs ... j 6101
Richards, Mrs. Edward, Waihao Downs ... 8126
Richardson, G. F., WUlowbridge .. 142
Richmond, W. T., Willowbridge .. —
Ritchie, J. M.,Cannington, Cave ... 8636
Roberts, W. J., Willowbridge ... 721
Robertson, Charles, Hakataramea .. —
Robertson, James, Waihao Forks ... 184
Robson, Mrs. A., Ikawai ... 7
Rogers, G. W., Makikihi ... 416
Ross, Charles Edward, The Poplars, 430

Glenavy
Ross, W, H., Hakataramea ... 894
Ruddenklau Bros., Hakataramea ... 5775
Ruddenklau, Henry, Waimate ... 4918
Russell, Charles, Pinewood, Waimate .. 312
Russell, J.K, St. Andrew's ... 366
Rutherford, E. S., Waihao Downs .. —
Rutherford, W. G., Waihaorunga .. ~-
Ryan, John, Morven ... 275
Ryan, P., Eskbank, St. Andrew's ... 620
Ryan, Patrick J., Morven ... 123
Sargent, F. A., Cave .. 721
Scannell, Daniel, St. Andrew's ... 174
Scott, James, Ryde Farm, Glenavy ... 4404
Scott, John, St. Andrew's ... 130
Scott, W., Southburn ... 1500
Sealey, Thomas, Hunter .. 2758
Seay, Thomas J., Clarksfield, Hakataramea 1875
Seddon, R. S. R., Waihao Downs .. —
Shannon, John, Waihao Downs .. j —
Shears, Benjamin C, Hunter ... 230
Sheehan, B., St. Andrew's ... —
Sheehan, John, St. Andrew's ... 290
Shepherd, Alexander, Waimate . ■ 305
Sidey, D. H., St. Andrew's ... 247
Sim, H. R., Hunter .. —
Simmons, WUliam, Makikihi ... 425
Simpson, Alexander, Cameron's, Hunter .. 1111
Sinclair, A. S., Morven .. —
Sinclair, Robert, Morven .. 250
Slattery, John, Morven ... 150
Slattery, Michael, Makikihi .. 3
Slee, Arthur, Glenavy ... 931
Smillie, James, Glenavy ... 419
Smith, F. J., Waihao Downs .. —
Smith, R. A., Ma-waro 1074

1470
433
100
538

2897
319

70
2416

514
162
102

Nil
Nil
6030
343
945

14576
1435

34
87
89

388
286
541
328

1261
1437
NU
Nil
1040
2714
950
332
472
372

1322
276

Nil
9887
1937
8170

351
130

7986
468

1539
356

Nil
713

1119

Waimate County—continued.
Smith, Robert, Morven
Smith, Mrs. J. P., Waimate
Smith, T. L., Glenelg, Hakataramea
Smithson, C. C,St. Andrew's
South, G. T., St. Andrew's
Squire, Alfred, St. Andrew's
Stack, John, St, Andrew's
Stanley, C. J., Hunter
Stanley, W. H., Hunter
Steffens, B. D., Waiariari
Steffens, H. A. P., Waihao Downs
Stephenson, Mark, St. Andrew's
Stewart, George T., Morven
Stewart, James, Morven
Stokes, Edward, Morven
Stonyer, R. G, St. Andrew's
Stowell, David, Brompton, St. Andrew's
Stowell, E. W., Pareora West
Stowell, James, St. Andrew's
Studholme, Carlisle, Kawarua and Pentland

HiUs, Waihao Downs
Studholme, C. E., Waimate
Studholme, P., Deep Creek, Studholme
SuUivan, George, Brighton, Studholme
Sullivan, Martin, St. Andrew's
Sullivan, Michael, Otaio
Sutherland, D. M., Waimate
Sutton, J. A., Waitangi, Hakataramea
Symes, G. J., Waihao Downs
Tate, John, Otaio
Tavendale, James, Arno
Teschemaker, Thomas, Otaio
Thompson, David, Waihao Downs
Thompson, R. P., St. Andrew's
Thomson, R., Otaio
Thomson, W. G., Waihao Downs
Thomson, W. and J., Hakataramea
Thornton, E. G., and Sons, Glenavy ...
Thornton, Edwin, Waimate
Thyne, Thomas, Waikakahi, Morven
Tobin, W., Morven
Toohey, W., St. Andrew's
Traves, C. S., St. Andrew's
Tresize, E., Glenavy
Tresize, J. H., Morven
Trezise, John, Makikihi
Trezise, J. H., Morven
Trott, George, Glenlogan, Waimate
Tubman, G. E., Hakataramea
Turner, F. W., Waihao Downs
Verity, C. H., Craigmore Downs, Cave
Wain, Peter J., Waimate
Waldie, Robert, Waihao Downs
Walker, Alfred, Waimate
WaUace and Elderton, Waihao Downs
Wallace, D., Glenavy
Wall, James, Waihao Forks
Wall, John, Arno
Ward, John, Southburn
Watson, J. S.,Waimate
Wellwood, John, Morven
Wellwood, R., Morven
Westmacott, H., Glenavy
White, F. J., Waimate
White, F. J.,Waikakahi, Waimate
Whitney, B. F., Waimate
Williams, A. C, St. Andrew's
WUliams, A. H., Waimate
WUUams Bros., St. Andrew's
Williams, C. E. J., Studholme
Williams, E. G., Waihao Downs, Waimate...
WUliams, Mrs. E., St. Andrew's
Williams, W. S., Glenavy
WiUie, WiUiam D., .Arno
Wilson, David, Makikihi
Wilson, David, Waimate
WUson, James, Hakataramea
Winter, G., Cave
Woods, W. J., Morven
Wrathall, William, Morven
Wright Bros., Hunter
Wright, John, Glenavy
Young, Adam, Waihao Forks "
Young, Mrs. Mary, Makikihi

162
194

1044
386
190
366
313

1380

475
407
303
498
554
165
243
230
205
178.

16336

798
11

147
310

1786
18700

400
129

4428
641
265
249

1027
184
200

61
476

382
290

1430
883
100
559

50
973

50
608
512
183
882
460
112

730
872
294
166

17086

4982
316
260

81
737

1406
18396

266
204
232

4530
1120
443
328

1020
2097

610
99

231
72

456
159
90

3
344

Nil
2062
4244

231
2235

882
1152
330

1777
95

208
346
662

30
252
203

Nil
15

1273
225

1175
326
309
130

NU
105
448

Nil
299
317

16
1425

121
Nil
1398
206
313
397

291
24

1690

938
4697
5008

380
420

3245
4026

144
736
103
337
337

3897
236

2000
3283
2602
1619

182
195
204
132
412
397
388
203
833
371
280
150

4
1944
640
202
996

120
1683
3500
1139

13
908

68
204
315
394

42
152
100

1083
604
323
374
977

284
354
307
102

100
387

36
2835

204
80

750
143
343
314

541,056 574,341
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